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MICHIGAN STATE

R SPARTANS

WISCONSIN

BADGERS

2 William Gholston
3 B.J. Cunningham
3 Mike Sadler

4 Edwin Baker

4 Dan Conroy

5 Johnny Adams

6 Mylan Hicks

7 Keith Nichol

8 Lawrence Thomas
8 Kirk Cousins

9 lIsaiah Lewis

10 Chris Norman

10 Andrew Maxwell
11 Juwan Caesar
12 Dana Dixon

12 Peter Badovinac
13 Bennie Fowler
14 Tony Lippett

15 Trae Waynes

16 Tommy Vento

16 Chris D. Rucker
17 Kevin Muma

17 Kyle Nichol

18 Connor Cook

19 Danny Folino

19 AJ Troup

20 Nick Hill

20 Kyle Selden

21 Andre Sims Jr.
22 Larry Caper

23 Jairus Jones

23 Takudzwa Kubvoruno
24 Le'Veon Bell

25 Keith Mumphery
26 RJ Williamson
27 Kurtis Drummond
28 Denicos Allen

29 Spencer Elliott
31 Darqueze Dennard
32 Mitchell White

33 Jeremy Langford
34 Taiwan Jones

35 Chris Laneaux
36 Arjen Colquhoun
37 Trevon Pendleton
38 Niko Palazeti

39 Trenton Robinson
40 Max Bullough

41 Kyler Elsworth
42 Todd Anderson
42 Ty Hamilton

43 Ed Davis

44 Marcus Rush

45 Darien Harris

45 Jeff Bobek

47 Jeremy Gainer

LB
WR
P
RB
K
CB
CB
WR
LB
QB
S
LB
QB
WR
CB
QB
WR

6-7 280 So.
6-2 215 Sr.

6-0 182 RFr.

59 210 Jr.
5-10 190 Jr.
511175 Jr.

5-11 191 RFr.

6-2
6-3
6-3

220
275
205

5-10 195

6-1
6-3
6-3
6-2
6-2
6-1

CB/WR 6-2

CB
QB
WR
K
WR
QB
S
WR
RB

S
LB

CB
CB
CB
LB
DB
CB
FB
FB
S
LB
LB
FB
LB
LB
LB
LB
FB
LB

6-0
6-1
5-9
6-0
5-9
6-4
5-9

5-8

221
208
197
170
215
215

189 RFr.

165
180
178
189
184
200
195
202

180 RFr.

199
180

5-11 223

6-1

209

5-11 175

6-2

6-0 202 RFr.

237

Sr.
Fr.
Sr.
So.
Jr.
So.
Fr.
So.
Jr.
So.

Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
So.
So.
Fr.
So.
Fr.

Sr.
Fr.
Jr.
So.
Fr.
So.

5-10 182 Fr.

6-1 196 RFr.

5-10 220 So.
DB/WR 6-0 181 Fr.
5-11 185 So.
5-11 180 Jr.

5-11 205 RFr.

6-3 234 Fr.
5-11 180 Fr.
6-0 187 Fr.
5-11 230 Fr.

6-1 250 RFr.

5-10 195 Sr.

6-3
6-1
6-2
6-0
6-3
6-2
6-0
6-1
6-1

245
215
260

230 RFr.

215

250 RFr.

206
245
228

So.
So.
Sr.

Fr.
Fr.

Jr.
So.

47 Adam Setterbo
48 Pat Rhomberg
48 Drew Stevens
49 TyQuan Hammock
50 Steve Gardiner
51 Steve Moore
51 Fou Fonoti
52 Denzel Drone
53 Kyle Lints
54 Connor Kruse
55 Corey Freeman
56 Matt Ramondo
57 Matt Giampapa
57 Johnathan Strayhorn
58 Jordan Sanders
59 Dan France
60 Micajah Reynolds
61 Antonio Jeremiah
62 Chris McDonald
63 Travis Jackson
64 Blake Treadwell
65 Michael Dennis
65 Doug Curtis
66 Jack Allen
67 Joel Foreman
68 Ethan Ruhland
69 Blake Pacheco
69 Shawn Kamm
70 Skyler Burkland
71 John Deyo
72 Nate Klatt
73 Arthur Ray Jr.
73 Henry Conway
74 Zach Hueter
75 Jared McGaha
76 Donavon Clark
80 Dion Sims
81 James Kittredge
81 Brad Sonntag
82 Keshawn Martin
83 Paul Lang
84 Derek Hoebing
85 Garrett Celek
87 Brandon Clemons
88 Brian Linthicum
89 Shilique Calhoun
91 Tyler Hoover
92 Joel Heath
92 Andrew Gleichert
93 Damon Knox
94 Taylor Calero
96 Kevin Pickelman
97 Mark Scarpinato
98 Anthony

Rashad White
99 Jerel Worthy

6-2

6-5
6-5
6-3
6-3
6-7

6-5

65
6-4
6-7
65
65
6-4
6-3
6-4
6-3

6-3

Stave, Joel
Gordon, Melvin
Wright, Jameson
Abbrederis, Jared
Lukasko, Andrew
Budmayr, Jon
Doe, Kenzel
Henry, Aaron
Leonhard, Tyler
Williams, Isaiah
Claxton, Kevin

OO~ WWN =

. {10 Phillips, Curt

. | 10 Smith, Devin

.[ 11 Gilbert, David

.| 11 Brennan, Joe

.| 12 Southward, Dezmen

12 Tice, Nate
13 O'Neill, Conor

.| 13 Baretz, Lance

14 Cromartie, Marcus

. .| 14 McAdams, Drew

15 Duckworth, Jeff

. | 16 Wilson, Russell

16 Offor, Chukwuma
17 Moutvic, Connor

. |17 Fenton, AJ.

.| 18 Welch, Philip

.1 19 Garner, Manasseh
. | 20 White, James

.| 21 Jean, Peniel

.| 22 Lewis, Jeffrey

.| 22 Feaster, Darius

. | 23 Ponio, Jerry

. | 23 Fredrick, Jordan

. | 24 Johnson, Shelton
. | 24 Willis, Jr., Fred

.| 25 Hampton, Adam

. | 26 Straus, Derek

. | 26 Fenelus, Antonio
. | 27 Zuleger, Kyle

.| 28 Ring-Noonan, Coddye
. | 28 Ball, Montee

. | 29 Groeschel, Miles

29 Floyd, Terrance

. | 30 Landisch, Derek

31 Cummins, Connor

. | 31 Peprah, Josh

.| 32 Stengel, Jake

. | 32 Gaulden, Devin
.| 34 Ewing, Bradie

. | 34 Watt, Derek

. | 36 Armstrong, Ethan

37 Caputo, Michael
38 Ontko, Cameron
39 Hillary, Darius
41 Hayes, Jesse
41 Russo, Greg
42 Hengel, Jason
42 Byers, Cody

WR
QB
RB

RB
DB
LB

WR 6-1 195 RFr.
So.
. 191 Kohout, Jordan

. 192 Muldoon, Pat

. |93 Nzegwu, Louis

. |94 French, Kyle

.|94 McNamara, Joseph

DB
WR
DB
RB
LB
LB
DB
LB
DB
DL
LB
FB
LB

6-3 220
6-5 220
6-1 200

6-1 185 RFr.

6-2 180
5-10 180
6-0 195
5-8 170
6-0 210
5-11 165

6-1 200 RFr.

6-1 240
6-3 225
5-11 180
6-4 255

6-3 205 RFr.

6-2 200
6-5 230
6-0 220
5-11 190
6-1 180

6-0 200 RFr.
So.

6-0 215
5-11 210
6-0 180

6-0 190 RFr.
So.

6-1 235
6-3 205
6-2 210
5-10 195

5-11 190 RFr.
6-2 210 RFr.
So.
So.

5-11 200
6-1 200
6-3 220
6-0 190
6-2 200
5-11 185
6-0 225
5-9 190
5-11 185
5-10 215
5-11 210
5-10 205
5-10 190
5-11 225

5-11 200
6-3 190
5-10 185
6-0 245
6-2 215
6-2 240
6-1 200

5-11 220 RFr.

5-11 185
6-3 230
6-3 260

6-2 240 RFr.
6-2 215 RFr.

Sr.
Fr.
Fr.

So.

Fr

Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.

So.
Sr.

So.

Fr.
Jr.

Sr.
Sr.

Sr.
So.
So.

Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Sr.

Fr

Fr.
Fr.
Sr.

43 Trotter, Michael
44 Borland, Chris
45 Herring, Warren
46 Traylor, Austin
46 Resop, Willie

. |47 Tamakloe, Frank
.| 48 Pedersen, Jacob
. |48 Keefer, Jake

. |49 Arneson, Sam

50 Harrison, Josh
51 Dippel, Tyler

52 Hill, Nick

53 Taylor, Mike

54 Costigan, Kyle
55 Briedis, Eriks

56 McGuire, James
56 Kodanko, Riki
57 Ruechel, Ben
58 Ninneman, Jacob
58 Wagner, Ricky
59 Trotter, Marcus
60 Current, Jake

61 Marz, Tyler

62 Wojta, Kyle

63 Dehn, Casey
64 Burge, Robert
65 Coon, Jonathan
66 Konz, Peter

67 Oglesby, Josh
70 Zeitler, Kevin

71 Ball, Ray

72 Frederick, Travis
73 Lewallen, Dallas
74 Zagzebski, Konrad
75 Matthias, Zac
77 Gilbert, Bryce
78 Havenstein, Rob
79 Groy, Ryan

. |81 Jordan, AJ.

. |82 Byrne, Jake

.84 Maly, Austin

. |85 Wozniak, Brian

. |86 Cadogan, Sherard
. |87 Mason, Marquis

. |87 Hemer, Ethan

89 Hammond, Chase
90 Meyer, Drew
90 Irwin, Jake

95 Butrym, Patrick
96 Allen, Beau

96 Lerner, Alec

97 Kelly, Brendan
98 Nortman, Brad
99 Adeyanju, James

http://www.huskermax.com/RAINN

DB 6-0

6-3
6-3
6-1
6-3
6-4
6-3
6-4
6-0
6-4
6-2
6-2
6-4
6-4
6-1
6-9
6-1
6-1
6-6
6-0
6-3
6-7
6-2
6-6
6-7
6-7
6-5
6-7
6-4
6-7
6-4
6-6
6-3
6-5
6-1
6-8
6-5
6-0
6-4
6-5
6-4
6-3
6-4
6-6
6-5
P 62
6-4
6-3
6-3
6-4
K 61
6-1
6-4

K 57
6-6
P 63
6-2

Signed by Johnny Rodgers, Mike Rozier, Eric Crouch and John Cappelletti

210 RFr.

5-11 245 So.

260 RFr.
220 Fr.
220 RFr.
190 RFr.
240 So.
230 Fr.
245 Fr.
220 RFr.
260 So.
220 So.
230 Jr.
285 RFr.
300 Jr.
210 So.
330 RFr.
225 RFr.
285 RFr.
320 Jr.
235 RFr.
305 Sr.
280 Fr.
230
335
325
315
315

260 So.
255 RFr.
225 RFr.
300 So.
210 RFr.
180 Fr.
260 RFr.
290 So.
260 So.
255 Sr.
190 RFr.
305 RFr.
285 Sr.
310 So.
175 So.
255 Jr.
210 Sr.
235 Fr.

Bid on the Husker-Penn State Heisman Helmet to support child-abuse prevention




MICH. ST. vs. WISCONSIN

X 3 B.J. Cunningham, 6-2, 215, Sr.*** DE 93 Louis Nzegwu, 6-4, 255, Sr.*** 7:17 p.m. CST, Dec. 3, 2011
7 Keith Nichol, 6-2, 220, Sr.** 51 Tyler Dippel, 6-4, 260, So.* Lucas Oil Stadium, Indianapolis
81 Brad Sonntag, 5-8, 176, Sr.* DT 95 Patrick Butrym, 6-4, 285, Sr.*** 2011
LT 59 Dan France, 6-6, 315, So.* 96 Beau Allen, 6-3, 310, So.* _
60 Micajah Reynolds, 6-5, 320, So.* DT 87 Ethan Hemer, 6-6, 300, So.* BIG
LG 67 Joel Foreman, 6-4, 315, Sr.*** 91 Jordan Kohout, 6-3, 290, So.* CHAMPIONSHIP
75 Jared McGaha, 6-6, 298, Sr.** DE 97 Brendan Kelly, 6-6, 255, Jr.* \
C 63 Travis Jackson, 6-3, 275, RFr. 92 Pat Muldoon, 6-3, 260, So.* FOX crew: Gus Johnson,
68 Ethan Ruhland, 6-5, 290, Jr.** SLB 9 Kevin Claxton, 6-1, 240, Sr.*** Charles Davis, Tim Brewster
RG 62 Chris McDonald, 6-5, 300, Jr.** 13 Conor O'Neill, 6-0, 220, So.*
68 Ethan Ruhland, 6-5, 290, Jr.** MLB 44 Chris Borland, 5-11, 245, So.*
RT 51 Fou Fonoti, 6-4, 300, Jr. 59 Marcus Trotter, 6-0, 235, RFr.
77 Henry Conway, 6-6, 318, So. WLB 53 Mike Taylor, 6-2, 230, Jr.**
TE 88 Brian Linthicum, 6-5, 245, Sr.* 30 Derek Landisch, 5-11, 225, Fr., WISCONSIN
85 Garrett Celek, 6-5, 252, Sr.** CB 14 Marcus Cromartie, 6-1, 180, Jr. P 98 Brad Nortman, 6-3, 210, Sr.***
80 Dion Sims, 6-5, 276, So.* 21 Peniel Jean, 5-11, 190, RFr. 94 Kyle French, 6-1, 190, RFr.
Z 82 Keshawn Martin, 5-11, 189, Sr.*** SS 24 Shelton Johnson, 6-0, 190, Jr.** PK 18 Philip Welch, 6-3, 205, Sr.***
13 Bennie Fowler, 6-1, 215, So.* 12 Dezmen Southward, 6-2, 200, So.* 94 Kyle French, 6-1, 190, RFr.
25 Keith Mumphery, 6-0, 202, RFr. FS 7 Aaron Henry, 6-0, 210, Sr.*** KO 18 Philip Welch, 6-3, 205, Sr.***
QB 8 Kirk Cousins, 6-3, 205, Sr.*** 43 Michael Trotter, 6-0, 210, RFr. 96 Alec Lerner, 5-7, 175, So.
10 Andrew Maxwell, 6-3, 208, So.* CB 26 Antonio Fenelus, 5-9, 190, Sr.*** LS 62 Kyle Wojta, 6-2, 230, Sr.**
FB 42 Todd Anderson, 6-2, 265, Sr.* 32 Devin Gaulden, 5-10, 185, Fr. 56 James McGuire, 6-1, 210, So.*
38 Niko Palazeti, 6-1, 250, RFr. H 98 Brad Nortman, 6-3, 210, Sr.***
TB 24 Le'Veon Bell, 6-2, 237, So.* 12 Nate Tice, 6-5, 230, Sr.

4 Edwin Baker, 5-9, 210, Jr.**
22 Larry Caper, 5-11, 223, Jr.**
20 Nick Hill, 5-7, 180, RFr.

44 Marcus Rush, 6-2, 250, RFr.
55 Corey Freeman, 6-2, 250, Jr.*

16 Russell Wilson, 5-11, 210, Sr.
11 Joe Brennan, 6-3, 205, RFr.

PR 4 Jared Abbrederis, 6-2, 180, So.*
7 Aaron Henry, 6-0, 210, Sr.***

KR 4 Jared Abbrederis, 6-2, 180, So.*
20 James White, 5-10, 195, So.*

MICHIGAN STATE

KO 17 Kevin Muma, 6-0, 189, So.*
4 Dan Conroy, 5-10, 190, Jr.*

DT 99 Jerel Worthy, 6-3, 310, Jr.** RB 28 Montee Ball, 5-11, 210, Jr.** PK 4 Dan Conroy, 5-10, 190, Jr.*
69 Blake Pacheco, 6-1, 264, Sr. 20 James White, 5-11, 195, So.** 17 Kevin Muma, 6-0, 189, So.*
NT 96 Kevin Pickelman, 6-4, 288, Sr.*** 22 Jeff Lewis, 6-2, 210, RFr. P 3 Mike Sadler, 6-0, 182, RFr.
98 Anthony Rashad White, 6-2, 316, Jr.*  FB 34 Bradie Ewing, 6-0, 245, Sr.*** 20 Kyle Selden, 6-5, 206, Sr.
DE 2 William Gholston, 6-7, 280, So.* 86 Sherard Cadogan, 6-3, 255, RFr. SN 58 Matt Giampapa, 6-2, 222, Fr.
52 Denzel Drone, 6-2, 262, So.* WR 1 Nick Toon, 6-3, 220, Sr.*** 53 Steve Moore, 6-3, 223, So.
STAR 10 Chris Norman, 6-1, 227, Jr.** 15 Jeff Duckworth, 6-0, 215, So.* 42 Todd Anderson, 6-2, 260, Sr.*
34 Taiwan Jones, 6-3, 234, Fr. WR 4 Jared Abbrederis, 6-2, 180, So.* HLD 81 Brad Sonntag, 5-8, 176, Sr.*
MIKE 40 Max Bullough, 6-3, 245, So.* 19 Manasseh Garner, 6-2, 210, So.* 10 Andrew Maxwell, 6-3, 208, So.*
49 TyQuan Hammock, 6-0, 230, So.* TE 48 Jacob Pedersen, 6-4, 240, So.* KR 20 Nick Hill, 5-7, 180, RFr.
SAM 28 Denicos Allen, 5-10, 220, So.* 85 Brian Wozniak, 6-4, 260, So.* 22 Larry Caper, 5-11, 223, Jr.**
50 Steve Gardiner, 6-1, 222, Jr.** TE 82 Jake Byme, 6-4, 260, Sr.*** 24 Le'Veon Bell, 6-2, 237, So.*
41 Kyler Elsworth, 6-1, 215, So.* 49 Sam Ameson, 6-4, 245, Fr. 82 Keshawn Martin, 5-11, 189, Sr.***
FC 31 Darqueze Dennard, 5-11, 185, So.* LT 58 Ricky Wagner, 6-6, 320, Jr.** PR 82 Keshawn Martin, 5-11, 189, Sr.***
14 Tony Lippett, 6-2, 189, RFr. 78 Rob Havenstein, 6-8, 345, RFr. 20 Nick Hill, 5-7, 180, RFr.
FS 39 Trenton Robinson, 5-10, 192, Sr.*** LG 79 Ryan Groy, 6-5, 320, So.*
27 Kurtis Drummond, 6-1, 196, RFr. 64 Robert Burge, 6-7, 325, Jr.**
12 Dana Dixon, 6-2, 170, So.* C 72 Travis Frederick, 6-4, 330, So.*
SS 9 Isaiah Lewis, 5-10, 195, So.* 60 Jake Current, 6-3, 305, Sr.***
23 Jairus Jones, 6-1, 209, So.* RG 70 Kevin Zeitler, 6-4, 315, Sr.**
BC 5 Johnny Adams, 5-11, 175, Jr.** 64 Robert Burge, 6-7, 325, Jr.**

32 Mitchell White, 5-11, 180, Jr.**
33 Jeremy Langford, 5-11, 205, RFr.

RT 67 Josh Oglesby, 6-7, 330, Sr.***
78 Rob Havenstein, 6-8, 345, RFr.






